## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jorn Nystad	02/21/2006
Edvard Sorgard	02/21/2006
Borgar Ljosland	02/21/2006
Mario Blazevic	02/21/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Falanx Microsystems AS	
Street Address:	Postboks N-2128	
City:	Trondheim	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	N-7412	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10569345

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(603)668-8567 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: jhrycuna@hayes-soloway.com

Hayes Soloway PC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FALANX.1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 2

500214913

source=1001\_assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 018821 FRAME: 0831** 

source=1001\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018821 FRAME: 0832

A	ssignment of Rights, Title ar (Multiple inventors; s	id Interest in lingle assigne	Invention ee)	Docket No. FALANX.1001
This is an Assi	gnment of the following rights, title			FALANX.1001
	United States of America rights, titl			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in		t the invention	
_	United States Patent Application Se			
	Date of Execution:		ate of Filing:	
	United States Provisional Patent Ap		- <del>-</del>	<u></u> -
	Inited States Patent No(s).			through the same of the same o
	nternational (PCT) Patent Applicat	tion Serial No.		
	ther (specify)			
Title of the Invi	ention	-		
nventors (assig	L ENCODING USING A 3D GRAPH		DR	
	Name		Address	
Jom Nystad		Paul Fiermate	Address dsvei 73A, N-7052 Trondhe	im Monum
Edvard Sorgar	d		perg Gate 39A, N-7014 Tron	
Borgar Ljoslan	d			
Mario Blazevic	- 1798 COOLOGE 40, 14-7011 TOROLIGITI, 1401W2Y		, roway	
-				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		• • •		
		<del>-</del>		
		· <u>-</u> .		
signee				
	Name		Address	
alanx Microsys	tems AS	Postboks N-212	8, N-7412 Trondheim, Norw	ау
		[Page 1 of		ASGSAREVO1

**PATENT** 

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. FALANX.1001

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, thie and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jorn Nystad	forn Nystad
Edvard Sorgard	
Borgar Ljosland	Eddard or me
Mario Blazevic	Harris Blokevic

[Page 2 of

RECORDED: 01/30/2007

PATENT

REEL: 018821 FRAME: 0834